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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †4885

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23
RD

 JULY, 2019


“Trade Centre for Fisheries”


†4885. SHRI RAJENDRA DHEDYA GAVIT:


 Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डयेरी मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a national and international trade centre for fisheries in Palghar, Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND

DAIRYING:

(SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI)

(a) No Sir. The Government has no proposal to set up a national and international trade centre for fisheries in Palghar, Maharashtra.

(b)& (c) Do not arise.

*****

